Part 1 ADDENDUM NO.2

1.1 General

- .1 This Addendum is issued prior to tender closing and shall become an integral part of the Tender, Specifications, Drawings and Contract Documents for this project.
- .2 In the event of conflicts between the various Contract Documents, the order of precedence shall be as stipulated in the General Conditions of the Contract, except that this Addendum shall take overall precedence.

Part 2 Questions

.1 In the specifications for the above-noted project, there is a spec section 09 65 16 Resilient Sheet Flooring. I have reviewed the drawing and don't see any sheet flooring to be installed. Is this spec section relevant to this project?

Section 09 65 16 Resilient Sheet Flooring was left in the specification in error. Remove Section 09 65 16 Resilient Sheet Flooring from the specification package as it is not required and there is no sheet flooring in the project.

Part 3 Equals

- 3.1 I.D. Inspiration Luxury Plank Flooring and Tile is accepted as an equal. See attached
- 3.2 ERV Parent Commercial floors and walls Armstrong Vivero flooring is accepted as an equal for a glue down installation. See attached
- 3.3 See attached for list of Jones Goodridge equals.

END OF SECTION

PROJECT NAME: RCMP House Repair Lundar, Manitoba MB – 18-072-01-30

SUBMITTED BY: Jones Goodridge

DATE: January 7 2019 PHONE: 204-632-6221

REVIEWED BY: Reid Sitar

The following products have been reviewed in accordance with the General Requirements of the contract documents. It shall be conclusively assumed that the individual or firm, requesting the acceptance of the substitute product, certifies that the substitute will adequately perform the functions called for by the general design drawings and associated specifications, be similar and of equivalent substance to that specified, is suited to the same use and capable of performing the same function as that specified and can be incorporated into the Work, strictly in accordance with the Schedule of Work and Completion Date(s). Furthermore, in the event that the substitute product is accepted, any and all changes required in the applicable Work, and all changes to any other Work, which would become necessary to accommodate the requested substitute, as well as any cost or time impacts that may be associated with the use of the substitute, shall be the responsibility of the individual or firm requesting approval of the substitute product.

Schedule Reference: Plumbing

Equal Granted



JONES GOODRIDGE

REQUEST FOR ACCEPTED PRODUCT EQUIVALENTS

To: Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Procurement Office **Date:** March 5, 2019

Attention: Teresa Hengen <u>teresa.hengen@rcmp-grc.gc.ca</u> Via: e-mail: X FAX:

Project:

RCMP Detachment, Interior Renovations - 18 2nd Avenue North Lundar, Manitoba
Job Number: 18-027-01-30

Close Date: March 12, 2019

Request By: Dan Graham E-mail: dgraham@jonesgoodridge.ca

Your consideration is requested of the above project that the following manufacturers be considered as equals to those specified:

Spec. Section	Clause	Specified Product	Proposed Product	Accepted
Drawing M1.1	WC-1	American Standard 2427.500.020 Water Closets	Contrac Cody <u>4722BEV</u> ; <u>4721BFV</u> Water Closets	V
		Centoco 4200 Water Closet Seats	Bemis <u>1900SS</u> Water Closet Seats	V
		Non-Specified Water Closet Supplies	Brasscraft <u>KTSCS40BX C</u> ; <u>1-12DL C</u> Water Closet Supplies	V
	LAV-1	American Standard 9494.001.020 Lavatories	Contrac Catalina <u>4140BGW</u> Lavatories	V
		American Standard 6114.110.002 Faucets and Trim	Delta Commercial 22C351 Faucets and Trim	<i>(</i> -)
		Non-Specified P-Traps	Delta Commercial <u>33T311</u> P-Traps	V
		Non- Specified Lavatory Supplies	Brasscraft <u>KTSCS40BX C</u> ; <u>1-12A C</u> Water Closet Supplies	V
	S-1	American Standard 9449.301.002 Faucets and Trim	Delta Faucets <u>9181-DST</u> Faucets and Trim	V
		McGuire LFHST06LKSB Sink Supplies	Brasscraft KTSCS400AX C Sink Supplies	V
		Non-Specified P-Traps	Delta Commercial 33T360 P-Traps	V

We look forward to your reply via e-mail or facsimile. Thank-you in advance for your consideration!

PROJECT NAME: RCMP House Repair Lundar, Manitoba MB – 18-072-01-30

SUBMITTED BY: ERV Parent Commercial floors and walls

DATE: March 6, 2019 PHONE: 204-632-6221

REVIEWED BY: Reid Sitar

The following products have been reviewed in accordance with the General Requirements of the contract documents. It shall be conclusively assumed that the individual or firm, requesting the acceptance of the substitute product, certifies that the substitute will adequately perform the functions called for by the general design drawings and associated specifications, be similar and of equivalent substance to that specified, is suited to the same use and capable of performing the same function as that specified and can be incorporated into the Work, strictly in accordance with the Schedule of Work and Completion Date(s). Furthermore, in the event that the substitute product is accepted, any and all changes required in the applicable Work, and all changes to any other Work, which would become necessary to accommodate the requested substitute, as well as any cost or time impacts that may be associated with the use of the substitute, shall be the responsibility of the individual or firm requesting approval of the substitute product.

Schedule Reference: Flooring

Vinyl Plank Flooring

REQUEST FOR APPROVED EQUAL/ALTERNATE



ERV PARENT GROUP LTD. 5 OTTER STREET WINNIPEG, MANITOBA, R3T OM7 PHONE:(204) 475-3555 FAX:(204) 452-5826

CFLL: (204) 771-3335

EDV	V DA DENT	CELL: (204)	771-3335
	V PARENT rcial floors and walls		
То:	Teresa Hengen	From:	Kim Anderson
Company:	RCMP	Date:	March 6, 2019
Fax:	Email: teresa.hengen@rcmp-grc.gc.ca	Pages	: 6 (Include this one)
Project:	RCMP Detachment Interior and Exterior		Gen Close: March 13, 2019
	Renovations – Lundar, Manitoba		
MATERIA	AL SPECIFIED:		
	0.4.4.4	0.5	
09 64 53:	2.1.1: Armstrong Vivero Best high vinyl til	e – 2.5mm - 20	Omil wear layer lvt
NA A TEDIA	L DECLIECTED FOR ADDROVED FOU	IAL OD ALTE	DAIATE.
WAIERIA	AL REQUESTED FOR APPROVED EQU	AL OR ALTE	RNATE:
09 64 53:	2.1.1: Tarkett ID55 Inspiration – 2.5mm –	20mil wear lay	er lvt
	·		
See attacl	hed comparison sheet as well as a color b	orochure/tech c	lata sheet
APPROVI	ED AS: EQUAL ALTERNATE 🗆		
	Approvers Signature:	APPROV	ED
	, approvers digitature.		 tar at 1:19 pm, Mar 06, 2019
		by Itelu Sil	ai at 1.13 pini, wai 00, 2013